October 06, 2017

3SE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai-- 400 051

Re: <u>Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SUBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir:

(1) IL&TS Financial Services Limited has released pledge of shares of India Cements Limited as under:

Pledgor	Date	Quantity	Pledge created / Released
Prince Holdings (Madras) Private Limited	05.10.2017	11,000,000	Pledge released
Loan Against Shares	05.10.2017	11,250	Pledge released
Loan Against Shares (NDU/POA)	05.10.2017	3,851	Encumbrance released

(2) In terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takcovers) Regulations, 2011, we are enclosing the requisite declaration for your information and necessary action

Sincerely,

Sujov Das

Authorised Signatory

IL&FS Financial Services Limited

0 2017 FRI 18:09 FAX

△ILS Financial Services

(CIN U6599(MI 11995PLCQ93241)

Annexure

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

では、100mmので

_Part	Part-A- Details of the Acquisition								
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	India Cements	India Cements Limited						
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons	U&FS Financi	ial Services Lin	nited					
	Acting in Concert (PAC) with the								
	acquirer	,		`					
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to	No							
	Promoter/Promoter group	110							
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)	BSE Limited							
'	where the shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
ł	whole the shares of Te, are Disten	National Stock Exchange of Highs Limited							
5	Details of the acquisition as follows:	Number	% w.r.t.total	% w.r.t.					
-′	betains of the acquisition as tottows.	Number							
	٠,		share/voting	total diluted					
			capital	share/voting					
}			wherever	capital of					
	D. C		applicable	the TC					
	Before the acquisition under								
	consideration, holding of:		0.00						
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	50	0.00	0.00					
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	31,619,601	10.26	10.26					
	(plcdge/ lien/non-disposal		<u> </u>						
	undertaking/ others)								
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	u _							
	shares		•						
l i	d)Warrants/convertible securities/any								
	other instrument that entitles the								
	acquirer to receive shares carrying								
	voting rights in the TC (specify								
	holding in each category)								
	Total (a+b+c+d)	31,619,651	10.26	10.26					
	Details of acquisition/sale								
	a) Shares carrying voting rights								
	acquired/sold								
	b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by								
	shares								
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any			n- w					
	other instrument that entitles the								
	acquirer to receive shares carrying								
	voting rights in the TC (specify								
	holding in each category)								
	acquired/sold]					
	d) Shares encumbered/invoked/								
	released by the acquirer	(11.015.101)	(2.53)	(2.67)					
	· . • • <u> </u>	(11,015,101)	(3.57)	(3.57)					
<u> </u>	Total (a+b+e+d)	(11,015,101)	<u>_(</u> 3.57)	(3.57)					

gu

△ILS | Financial Services

(CIN U65990MH1995PLC093241)

			•	
	After the acquisition/sale, holding of ; a)Shares carrying voting rights	50	0.00	0.00
	b)Shares encumbered with the acquirer	20,604,500	6.69	6.69
	e)VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
	d)Warrants/convertible securities/any			
	other instrument that entitles the			
	acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify			
	holding in each category) after acquisition			
	acquisition			
	Lotal (a+b+c+d)	20,604,550	6.69	6.69
6	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open	Pledge released, Encumbrance released		
	market /off-market/ public issue /rights			
	issue / preferential allotment /inter-se			
ļ., .—	transfer etc)	0 . 1 . 05.04		
7	Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR	October 05,2017		
	or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is			
	applicable			
E	Equity share capital / total voting	308,152,201 Shares		
	capital of the TC before the said			
	acquisition/sale			
9	Equity share capital/ total voting	308,152,201	Shares	
	capital of the TC after the said			
	acquisition /sale			
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of	308,152,201	Shares	
	the TC after the said acquisition			

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: October 06, 2017